Guttenberg Library Board Meeting
October 23, 2023 — 7:00 PM
Guttenberg Public Library

1) Call to order

2) Approve minutes from September 25, 2023 meeting

3) Work on expense section for FY 24/25 budget & approve FY 24/25 budget
4) Library Aide position

5) Tech update

6) Director vacation approval

7) Update on lowa Library Association Conference, October 11-13

8) September library report for Board and City

9) Library holiday closing dates

e Saturday, November 11%, Veteran’s Day

e Thursday, November 23™ & Friday, November 25%, Thanksgiving
e Monday, December 25™ & Tuesday, December 26", Christmas

e Saturday, December 30" & Monday, January 1%, New Year’s Eve

10) Library Foundation report from Foundation Treasurer Jim Schlueter
11) Upcoming Library programs:

* Majhongg, Thursdays at 1:00 PM, 29, 9th 16th, 30th

= Scrabble, Fridays at 1:00 PM, 3, 10t, 17t

* Monday, October 30* through Saturday, November 3", STEM activities

* Thursday, November 2" at 7:00 PM, Writers Open Mic

* Tuesday, November 7t at 6:00 PM, Book Discussion

* Wednesday, November 15 at 10:30 AM, Imagine the Possibilities & 2:15 PM, After School
Activity

* Friday, November 17t at 10:30 AM, Toddler Time

12) Approve library’s expenditures
13) Set date for next meeting
14) Adjourn

Topic: Guttenberg Public Library Board Meeting
Time: Oct 23, 2023 04:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/}/83285199096?pwd=UHBNZFUwdW1YdHZBR2InZ1o2cmlidz09

Meeting ID: 832 8519 9096
Passcode: 010757



